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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (02) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005 10:45:14AM

Kings County

 355,382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,177 EMERGENCY

 5,876 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,236 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  367,671 

 50,676 PHILIP J SMALLMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 158,188 YVONNE LEWIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,318 PHILIP J SMALLMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 46,256 REINALDO E RIVERA (REPUBLICAN)

 151,157 REINALDO E RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,794 REINALDO E RIVERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 50,226 ESTHER M MORGENSTERN (REPUBLICAN)

 148,927 ESTHER M MORGENSTERN (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,563 RICHARD IZZO (CONSERVATIVE)

 45,009 DAVID B VAUGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 143,886 DAVID B VAUGHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,649 DAVID B VAUGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 45,460 DONALD S KURTZ (REPUBLICAN)

 140,195 DONALD S KURTZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,796 ANTHONY J LAMBERTI (CONSERVATIVE)

 43,110 CAROLYN E DEMAREST (REPUBLICAN)

 141,204 CAROLYN E DEMAREST (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,507 JOHN J D'EMIC (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC USINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY DUNBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TOMINAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KESKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HURWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWULEKUMI TOKPONWEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHWALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. HULUCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYBIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BINNENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  1,215,946 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (02) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005 10:45:14AM

Kings County

UNRECORDED  990,080 

Richmond County

 86,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 60 EMERGENCY

 2,390 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 938 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  89,752 

 30,490 PHILIP J SMALLMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 24,844 YVONNE LEWIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,484 PHILIP J SMALLMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 29,249 REINALDO E RIVERA (REPUBLICAN)

 24,557 REINALDO E RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,352 REINALDO E RIVERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 29,348 ESTHER M MORGENSTERN (REPUBLICAN)

 24,299 ESTHER M MORGENSTERN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,361 RICHARD IZZO (CONSERVATIVE)

 29,332 DAVID B VAUGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 24,003 DAVID B VAUGHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,509 DAVID B VAUGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 28,245 DONALD S KURTZ (REPUBLICAN)

 23,479 DONALD S KURTZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,028 ANTHONY J LAMBERTI (CONSERVATIVE)

 29,047 CAROLYN E DEMAREST (REPUBLICAN)

 23,661 CAROLYN E DEMAREST (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,991 JOHN J D'EMIC (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABRAHAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA AGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLUR SETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CURB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VITALIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOLLINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUNDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTHA SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DUNVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLATS GUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA ANCRUM (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  358,296 

UNRECORDED  180,216 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (02) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005 10:45:14AM

TOTAL FOR JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (02)

 441,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,237 EMERGENCY

 8,266 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5,174 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  457,423 

 81,166 PHILIP J SMALLMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 183,032 YVONNE LEWIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,802 PHILIP J SMALLMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 75,505 REINALDO E RIVERA (REPUBLICAN)

 175,714 REINALDO E RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,146 REINALDO E RIVERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 79,574 ESTHER M MORGENSTERN (REPUBLICAN)

 173,226 ESTHER M MORGENSTERN (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,924 RICHARD IZZO (CONSERVATIVE)

 74,341 DAVID B VAUGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 167,889 DAVID B VAUGHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,158 DAVID B VAUGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 73,705 DONALD S KURTZ (REPUBLICAN)

 163,674 DONALD S KURTZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,824 ANTHONY J LAMBERTI (CONSERVATIVE)

 72,157 CAROLYN E DEMAREST (REPUBLICAN)

 164,865 CAROLYN E DEMAREST (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,498 JOHN J D'EMIC (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABRAHAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA AGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLUR SETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CURB (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC USINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VITALIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY DUNBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TOMINAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KESKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOLLINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HURWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (02) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 6

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005 10:45:14AM

TOTAL FOR JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (02)

 1 MATTHEW GUNDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWULEKUMI TOKPONWEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTHA SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DUNVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHWALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLATS GUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. HULUCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYBIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA ANCRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BINNENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  1,574,242 

UNRECORDED  1,170,296 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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